
FY 2024 Q4FY 2024 Q3FY 2024 Q2FY 2024 Q1FY 2023 Q4

486450429465478
78136138149

187

399388
351

373
377

472445
422357

358

1,4351,4191,3401,3441,400

4+ Years

3 Years

1-2 Years

<1 Year

N
um

be
r o

f O
pe

n 
R

ec
om

m
en

da
tio

ns

Totals
FY 2024 Q4FY 2024 Q3FY 2024 Q2FY 2024 Q1FY 2023 Q4

486450429465478

78136138149
187

399388351
373

377

472445
422357

358

1,4351,419
1,3401,344

1,400

4+ Years
3 Years

1-2 Years

<1 Year

FY 2025 Q2FY 2025 Q1FY 2024 Q4FY 2024 Q3FY 2024 Q2

486450429

78136138

399388351

472445
422

454

89

401

580

412

86

423

584

1,524
1,4351,419

1,340

4+ Years

3 Years

1-2 Years

<1 Year

N
um

be
r o

f O
pe

n 
R

ec
om

m
en

da
tio

ns

1,505

FY 2025 Q1FY 2024 Q4FY 2024 Q3FY 2024 Q2FY 2024 Q1

454486450429465
8978136138149

401399388351
373

580
472445

422357

4+ Years

3 Years

1-2 Years

<1 Year

N
um

be
r o

f O
pe

n 
R

ec
om

m
en

da
tio

ns

1,5241,4351,4191,3401,344Totals

Resolved 134
Unresolved 5

Other

Classified Resolved 69

27 Other Primary Action 
Offices Not Shown in Chart

Resolved
Unresolved

                     740

                 584

16

 42

30

              496

    156

Total

Unresolved - Comments Not Provided

Unresolved - Incomplete Comments

Unresolved - Management Disagreed

Resolved

Total

TOTAL ISSUED

Open

Closed

1 - 180 
Days
44%

Upon 
Issuance

32%

181 - 365 
Days
24%

156
CLOSED

ISSUED AND CLOSEDSTATUS OF ISSUED RECOMMENDATIONS

740
ISSUED WITHIN 

LAST 12 MONTHS

AGE DISTRIBUTION OF OPEN RECOMMENDATIONS FOR LAST FIVE QUARTERS ENDING MAR 31, 2025

                                             9
                               3

           118                   1
        99                  2

                 3

       66            7
            2

        7

  1
     7
     9
    4
    4
   
   9 / 14
15
12 / 1
12
12

                       195         
                151        
          
         
          93       
          94
     
      70     
     58
 
  40
 31   
22
20
21
21
24

204
154
119
101
96
94
73
72
58
56
40

  49     

32
29
29
25
25
24
23
15
13
12
12

Department of the Navy
Department of the Army
Under Secretary of Defense for Acquisition and Sustainment
Assistant Secretary of Defense for Health Affairs
Department of the Air Force
Under Secretary of Defense for Personnel and Readiness
Defense Security Cooperation Agency
Under Secretary of Defense (Comptroller)
Under Secretary of Defense for Intelligence and Security
DoD Chief Information Officer
U.S. Marine Corps
Under Secretary of Defense for Policy
U.S. Cyber Command
Defense Logistics Agency
U.S. Coast Guard
U.S. Space Force
U.S. European Command
U.S. Special Operations Command
DoD Chief Digital and Artificial Intelligence Officer
Defense Information Systems Agency
Under Secretary of Defense for Research and Engineering
Deputy Secretary of Defense

TOP RESOLVED AND UNRESOLVED OPEN RECOMMENDATIONS

4+ Years
24%

3 Years
8%

1 - 2 Years
26%

181 - 364 
Days
20%

1 - 180 Days
14%

Closed Upon Issuance
9%

575
CLOSED

TIMELINESS TO CLOSE
ROLLING 1 YEAR

TOTAL UNRESOLVED
90

Unresolved - Comments Not Provided: 16

TOTAL OPEN RECOMMENDATIONS

1,505
Avg. Age 2.9 years

Total Open PMB: $10,102,768,580

TOTAL PRODUCTS WITH OPEN 
RECOMMENDATIONS
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DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL
STATUS OF RECOMMENDATIONS AS OF MARCH 31, 2025




